FORM #TO-1595 RI 12-29-	SHELL OF COMMENT OF COMMENT
(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings	A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1298 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Septima Enterprises	Name: Louis S. Camilli
,	Name: Louis of Gamilia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8280 Bob-0-Link Dr.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	me
Other Certificate of Sale	City: W. Palm Beach State: FL ZIP: 33412
Na	-
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
The philoation number (s) or patent number (s).	cation, the execution date of the application =
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)
08/761,526	5,371,436
	ω
Additional number	ers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: John R. Lansdowne, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Internal Address: Singer, Smith & Williams, PA	
	- a choseu
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P0 Box 25565	8. Deposit account number:
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87125	
City State ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 80.00 QP DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document. John R. Lansdowne	(1) (3,0) (1)
Name of Person Signing	m'(Coust a 12/18/98
ivanie oi reison Signing /	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Date

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA CASE NO: CL98-7464 AH

SPARK MANAGEMENT CORPORATION,

-vs-

SEPTIMA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

PAUM BEACH COUNTY STATE OF FLOS CA

The Types with the

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

I, DOROTHY H. WILKEN, Clerk of the above entitled Court do hereby certify that I executed and filed a Certificate of Sale in this action on OCTOBER 22 , 1998, for the property described herein and that no objections to the sale have been filed within the time allowed for filing objections.

The following property in Palm Beach County, Florida:

SEE SCHEDULE "A"

WAS SOLD TO: LOU CAMILLI, 8280 BOBOLINK DRIVE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33412.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Court on

DOROTHY H. WILKEN Clerk of Circuit Court

CHRIS SAS-WINNICKI

PATENT **REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0865**

United States Patents:

- 1. Patent Re.32,505, reissued 9/15/87 Titled "Combustion Initiation System"
- 2. Patent 4,333,126, issued 6/1/82 Titled "Combustion Initiation Device"
- 3. Patent 4,402.036, issued 8/30/83 Titled "Method of Producing a High Energy Plasma For Igniting Fuel"
- 4. Patent 4,589,398, issued 5/20/86 Titled "Combustion Initiation System Employing Hard Discharge"
- 5. Patent 5,272,415, issued 12/21/93 Titled "Combustion Ignitor"
- 6. Patent 5,371,436, issued 12/6/94 Titled "Combustion Ignitor"

Foreign Patents:

- 1. Japanese Patent 1,576,071, issued 12/25/89 Titled "Combustion Initiation System"
- 2. Japanese Patent 1,875,134, issued 12/8/93 Titled Combustion Initiation System Employing Flard Discharge Ignition
- 3. European Patent 0 044 862, published 6/25/89 Titled "Ignition Device for the Combustion of Fuel"
- 4. European Patent 0 174 346, published 1/8/92 Titled "Combustion Initiation System Employing Hard Discharge Ignition"

Foreign Patent Applications:

- 1. European Patent Application 90117485.4, filed 11/9/90 Titled "Pulse Forming Device For Internal Combustion Engines"
- 2. European Patent Application 90117487.0, filed 11/9/90 Titled "Apparatus for Initiating Combustion of Fuel-Air Mixtures In An Internal Combustion Engine"
- 3. European Patent Application 90915259.7, filed 9/28/90 Titled "Combustion Ignitor"

PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 12/22/1998